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Custom Solution - 33 components, 5 pg/mL each in Cyclohexane/tr. Dichloromethane

Art. ID
Unit
Deliverydetails

Description

LM24-CUS-70222

5x5mL

ADR Excepted Quantity (EQ) / AIR Excepted Quantity (EQ) UN1145 Il E2

Storage conditions: Storage conditions: Stored under normal laboratory conditions

Text/Information

1,2-Benzodiphenylene su

Ifide

Analyte/Parameter
Cyclopenta(c,d)pyrene
Naphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene
Fluorene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pyrene
Benzo(b)naphtho(2,1-d)t
hiophene
Benzo(g,h,i)fluoranthen
e
Benzo(c)phenanthrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Triphenylene

Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(j)fluoranthene
Benzo(e)pyrene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Perylene
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Anthanthrene
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene
Dibenz(a,j)anthracene

Coronene

CAS number
[27208-37-3]
[91-20-3]
[208-96-8]
[83-32-9]
[86-73-7]
[85-01-8]
[120-12-7]
[206-44-0]
[129-00-0]
[239-35-0]

[203-12-3]

[195-19-7]
[56-55-3]

[217-59-4]
[218-01-9]
[205-99-2]
[207-08-9]
[205-82-3]
[192-97-2]
[50-32-8]

[198-55-0]
[193-39-5]
[191-24-2]
[191-26-4]
[53-70-3]

[224-41-9]
[191-07-1]

Concentration/Value
5
5

Unit

pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL

pg/mL

pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pug/mL
pg/mL

Method

Source
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Dibenzo(a,e)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,l)pyrene
Dibenzo(a,i)pyrene
7H-Benzo(c)fluorene
5-Methylchrysene

Dibenzo(a,h)pyrene

[192-65-4]
[191-30-0]
[189-55-9]
[205-12-9]
[3697-24-3]
[189-64-0]

o o o O

Labmix24 GmbH
Kesseldorfer Rott 24
46499 Hamminkeln
Germany

pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pg/mL
pug/mL
pg/mL

Tel:
Fax:
Web:
E-Mail:

+49 (0) 2852 96064 00
+49 (0) 2852 96064 24
www.labmix24.com
info@labmix24.com



